Diluted, as adjusted $ 1.86 $ 1.64 $ 1.50 $ 1.34 $ 1.34

Basic, as reported $ 1.87 $ 1.63 $ 1.50 $ 1.33 $ 1.36
Adjustment – 0.01 0.01 0.02 –
Basic, as adjusted $ 1.87 $ 1.64 $ 1.50 $ 1.35 $ 1.35

Per-share amounts – cumulative effect of accounting
changes
Diluted, as reported $ – $ – $ – $ (0.06) $ (0.10)
Adjustment – – – – (0.07)
Diluted, as adjusted $ – $ – $ – $ (0.06) $ (0.17)

Basic, as reported $ – $ – $ – $ (0.06) $ (0.10)
Adjustment – – – – (0.07)
Basic, as adjusted $ – $ – $ – $ (0.06) $ (0.17)

Per-share amounts – net earnings
Diluted, as reported $ 1.99 $ 1.57 $ 1.64 $ 1.54 $ 1.30
Adjustment – 0.01 0.01 0.02 (0.08)
Diluted, as adjusted $ 2.00 $ 1.57 $ 1.65 $ 1.56 $ 1.22

Basic, as reported $ 2.00 $ 1.57 $ 1.65 $ 1.55 $ 1.31
Adjustment – 0.01 0.01 0.02 (0.08)
Basic, as adjusted $ 2.00 $ 1.58 $ 1.66 $ 1.57 $ 1.23

Earnings per share amounts for the adjustment are computed independently.  As a result, the sum of the as reported
and adjustment per-share amounts may not equal the total adjusted amount.

(a)As reported amounts reflect the Plastics, Advanced Materials, WMC and Lake businesses as discontinued
operations.

(5)

Edgar Filing: GENERAL ELECTRIC CO - Form 8-K

5

Increase (decrease);
(in millions) 2007 2006

GE Consolidated (a)
First

quarter
Second
quarter

Third
quarter

First
quarter

Second
quarter

Third
quarter

Fourth
quarter Total

Revenues
As reported $ 39,250 $ 42,378 $ 42,534 $ 35,569 $ 37,096 $ 37,874 $ 41,243 $ 151,782
Spare parts profit (50) 6 32 21 15 (9) 34 61
Adjusted $ 39,200 $ 42,384 $ 42,566 $ 35,590 $ 37,111 $ 37,865 $ 41,277 $ 151,843

Earnings from
continuing
operations
before income taxes
As reported $ 6,211 $ 7,062 $ 5,705 $ 4,974 $ 5,700 $ 5,624 $ 6,971 $ 23,269
Spare parts profit (51) 4 32 21 15 (9) 34 61
Adjusted $ 6,160 $ 7,066 $ 5,737 $ 4,995 $ 5,715 $ 5,615 $ 7,005 $ 23,330

Earnings from
continuing
operations
As reported $ 4,960 $ 5,610 $ 5,086 $ 3,993 $ 4,676 $ 4,749 $ 5,924 $ 19,342
Spare parts profit (32) 3 20 13 9 (5) 21 38
Adjusted $ 4,928 $ 5,613 $ 5,106 $ 4,006 $ 4,685 $ 4,744 $ 5,945 $ 19,380

Net earnings
As reported $ 4,603 $ 5,379 $ 5,539 $ 4,506 $ 4,912 $ 4,866 $ 6,420 $ 20,704
Spare parts profit (32) 3 20 13 9 (5) 21 38
Adjusted $ 4,571 $ 5,382 $ 5,559 $ 4,519 $ 4,921 $ 4,861 $ 6,441 $ 20,742

Increase (decrease); (in
millions) 2005

GE Consolidated (a)
First

quarter
Second
quarter

Third
quarter

Fourth
quarter Total

Revenues
As reported $ 32,090 $ 33,210 $ 33,748 $ 37,369 $ 136,417
Spare parts profit 20 28 60 55 163
Adjusted $ 32,110 $ 33,238 $ 33,808 $ 37,424 $ 136,580

Earnings from continuing
operations
before income taxes
As reported $ 4,371 $ 4,633 $ 5,567 $ 6,443 $ 21,014
Spare parts profit 21 29 60 54 164
Adjusted $ 4,392 $ 4,662 $ 5,627 $ 6,497 $ 21,178

Edgar Filing: GENERAL ELECTRIC CO - Form 8-K

6

Earnings from continuing
operations
As reported $ 3,489 $ 3,832 $ 4,422 $ 5,509 $ 17,252
Spare parts profit 13 18 37 34 102
Adjusted $ 3,502 $ 3,850 $ 4,459 $ 5,543 $ 17,354

Net earnings
As reported $ 4,235 $ 4,431 $ 4,832 $ 3,120 $ 16,618
Spare parts profit 13 18 37 34 102
Adjusted $ 4,248 $ 4,449 $ 4,869 $ 3,154 $ 16,720

(a)As reported amounts reflect the Plastics, Advanced Materials, WMC and Lake businesses as discontinued
operations.

(6)

Edgar Filing: GENERAL ELECTRIC CO - Form 8-K

7

Increase (decrease);
(per-share
amounts in dollars) 2007 2006

GE Consolidated (a)
First

quarter
Second
quarter

Third
quarter

First
quarter

Second
quarter

Third
quarter

Fourth
quarter Total

Per-share amounts –
earnings from
continuing operations
Diluted, as reported $ 0.48 $ 0.54 $ 0.50 $ 0.38 $ 0.45 $ 0.46 $ 0.57 $ 1.86
Adjustment – – – – – – – –
Diluted, as adjusted $ 0.48 $ 0.54 $ 0.50 $ 0.38 $ 0.45 $ 0.46 $ 0.58 $ 1.86

[…]

Basic, as reported $ 0.33 $ 0.36 $ 0.42 $ 0.52 $ 1.63
Adjustment – – – – 0.01
Basic, as adjusted $ 0.33 $ 0.36 $ 0.42 $ 0.53 $ 1.64

Per-share amounts – net
earnings
Diluted, as reported $ 0.40 $ 0.42 $ 0.45 $ 0.30 $ 1.57
Adjustment – – – – 0.01

Edgar Filing: GENERAL ELECTRIC CO - Form 8-K

8

Diluted, as adjusted $ 0.40 $ 0.42 $ 0.46 $ 0.30 $ 1.57

Basic, as reported $ 0.40 $ 0.42 $ 0.46 $ 0.30 $ 1.57
Adjustment – – – – 0.01
Basic, as adjusted $ 0.40 $ 0.42 $ 0.46 $ 0.30 $ 1.58

Earnings per share amounts are computed independently for each quarter. As a result, the sum of the per-share
amounts for each quarter may not equal the total year amount. Additionally, earnings per share amounts for the
adjustment are computed independently. As a result, the sum of the as reported and adjustment per-share amounts may
not equal the total adjusted amount.

(a)As reported amounts reflect the Plastics, Advanced Materials, WMC and Lake businesses as discontinued
operations.

(7)

Edgar Filing: GENERAL ELECTRIC CO - Form 8-K

9

GE Consolidated

Statement of Financial
Position

12/31/2006 12/31/2005

(in millions)
As

reported(a) Adjustment
As

adjusted
As

reported(a) Adjustment
As

adjusted

GE current receivables $ 19,624 $ (7) $ 19,617 $ 14,146 $ (7) $ 14,139
Inventories 10,029 3 10,032 8,953 3 8,956
All other assets 92,212 (561) 91,651 80,636 (622) 80,014
Total assets 697,248 (565) 696,683 673,836 (626) 673,210

Deferred income taxes 14,325 (215) 14,110 16,853 (238) 16,615
Total liabilities 577,896 (215) 577,681 557,280 (238) 557,042

Retained earnings 107,343 (350) 106,993 97,314 (388) 96,926
Total shareowners’ equity 111,859 (350) 111,509 109,021 (388) 108,633
Total liabilities and equity 697,248 (565) 696,683 673,836 (626) 673,210

(a)As reported amounts reflect the Plastics, Advanced Materials, WMC and Lake businesses as discontinued
operations.

(8)

Edgar Filing: GENERAL ELECTRIC CO - Form 8-K

10

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be
signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

General Electric Company
(Registrant)

Date: January 18,
2008

/s/ Keith S. Sherin

Keith S. Sherin
Vice Chairman and Chief Financial
Officer

(9)

Edgar Filing: GENERAL ELECTRIC CO - Form 8-K

11